
2023 Seton Hill University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-17   Conf: 22-8   Home: 14-4   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (267)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fukushima (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Koerner (1), Zang (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-66), Zang (21-24),
Elliott (15-15), Dellett (12-15), Koerner (9-9), Nigh (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Dellett, Lauren .374 40-36 115 18 43 5 0 3 15 57 .496 10 4 14 0 .442 0 1 4-5 18 18 0 1.000
11 Zang, Mackenzie .349 44-42 126 24 44 1 1 2 21 53 .421 10 11 14 2 .442 0 2 11-11 221 14 3 .987
32 Cleland, Brooke .339 37-34 112 12 38 6 0 6 25 62 .554 1 1 18 0 .348 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Hegland, Kylie .329 35-27 73 16 24 4 1 0 13 30 .411 10 4 10 0 .437 0 2 6-6 39 1 2 .952
3 Grandey, Nina .325 46-46 157 33 51 7 1 1 11 63 .401 16 2 18 0 .394 0 4 25-30 60 88 14 .914
10 Murphy, Camryn .300 40-37 110 22 33 10 0 9 28 70 .636 15 2 21 0 .385 3 1 6-7 52 2 2 .964
17 Paredes, Grace .295 46-46 139 23 41 7 0 10 38 78 .561 18 1 16 1 .368 5 2 0-0 37 73 7 .940
27 Smearman, Abby .261 44-42 92 16 24 4 0 2 17 34 .370 10 1 22 1 .340 0 2 8-8 244 10 7 .973
23 Fukushima, Brooklyn .244 45-45 127 21 31 4 0 2 22 41 .323 7 0 14 0 .275 4 1 6-10 105 60 4 .976
19 Athey, Bre .333 42-37 69 15 23 4 3 2 15 39 .565 3 0 15 0 .361 0 2 7-7 68 3 4 .947
33 Toal, Morgan .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 LaMarca, Angelina .250 7-0 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
22 Koerner, Tristin .227 17-5 22 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .273 0 0 3 0 .217 1 0 1-1 14 1 1 .938
71 Elliott, Chloe .222 27-23 27 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .259 5 0 6 0 .344 0 0 0-0 1 24 2 .926
1 Bonatch, Alexis .200 22-6 5 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-3 7 0 0 1.000
2 Valencia, Alexis .138 32-10 29 13 4 1 0 0 1 5 .172 1 0 7 0 .167 0 1 13-14 11 3 2 .875
25 Pollock, Kelleigh .100 21-11 10 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 3 0 7 0 .308 0 0 0-0 20 1 3 .875
55 Taylor, Maddy .091 7-5 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 37 3 0 1.000
16 Nigh, Harlowe .059 17-5 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 0 0 7 0 .059 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
24 Hershberger, Morgan .000 10-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .299 46-46 1249 240 373 56 6 37 214 552 .442 112 26 200 4 .365 14 19 90-104 935 306 52 .960
Opponents .251 46-46 1229 155 308 51 8 25 134 450 .366 69 19 228 1 .298 14 29 30-33 909 337 69 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Dellett, Lauren 1.89 18-7 32 24 22 4-0 2 174.1 153 71 47 41 147 25 5 15 .231 13 10 1 8 18
16 Nigh, Harlowe 3.25 2-1 11 2 0 0-1 0 23.2 30 12 11 10 9 5 1 0 .300 2 0 0 2 0
71 Elliott, Chloe 3.54 9-9 23 20 8 0-1 0 114.2 125 72 58 18 72 21 2 10 .268 5 9 0 4 11
Totals 2.60 29-17 66 46 30 5 2 312.2 308 155 116 69 228 51 8 25 .251 20 19 1 14 29
Opponents 4.14 17-29 77 46 24 5 0 303.0 373 240 179 112 200 56 6 37 .299 21 26 0 14 19



2023 Seton Hill University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
55 Taylor, Maddy 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dellett, Lauren 36 18 18 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
1 Bonatch, Alexis 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nigh, Harlowe 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hershberger, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zang, Mackenzie 238 221 14 3 .987 0 21 3 .875 1 0
23 Fukushima, Brooklyn 169 105 60 4 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Smearman, Abby 261 244 10 7 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Murphy, Camryn 56 52 2 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hegland, Kylie 42 39 1 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Athey, Bre 75 68 3 4 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Paredes, Grace 117 37 73 7 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Koerner, Tristin 16 14 1 1 .938 1 9 0 1.000 1 0
71 Elliott, Chloe 27 1 24 2 .926 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
3 Grandey, Nina 162 60 88 14 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pollock, Kelleigh 24 20 1 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Valencia, Alexis 16 11 3 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 LaMarca, Angelina 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cleland, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Toal, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1293 935 306 52 .960 7 60 6 .909 2 0
Opponents 1315 909 337 69 .948 31 180 28 .865 11 0


